Film capacitors - power electronic capacitors
General purpose applications
Series/Type: B32360 ... B32364
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B32360A2806J050 2013-03-15 2013-06-30 2013-12-31

Clearance and creepage distances:
Terminal to terminal Terminal to case
Series
Diameter
(mm) Clearance
(mm)
Creepage
(mm)
Clearance
(mm)
Creepage
(mm)
40 10 14 14 15
53 10 13 12 12 B32360
63 10 13 19 19
B32361 63 23 30 13 12
75 25 55 14 16
B32362
85 25 63 17 19
63 27 52 14 14

CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud
Weight
kg
Packing
 units
pcs.
10 B32360A2106J050 10 300 0.9 6.9 170 40.0 68 M8 0.1 45
15 B32360A2156J050 12 450 1.3 5.6 170 40.0 68 M8 0.1 45
20 B32360A2206J050 10 500 1.5 5.4 170 40.0 68 M8 0.1 45
25 B32360B2256J050 12 600 1.9 6.8 170 40.0 80 M8 0.2 45
30 B32360A2306J050 15 750 2.2 4.6 170 53.0 70 M8 0.2 12
40 B32360A2406J050 16 1000 3.0 4.2 170 53.0 70 M8 0.2 12
50 B32360A2506J050 16 900 2.8 5.1 190 53.0 82 M8 0.2 12
60 B32360A2606J050 16 1100 3.3 4.8 190 53.0 82 M8 0.2 12
70 B32360A2706J050 16 1300 3.8 4.6 190 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
80 B32360A2806J050 16 1500 4.4 4.4 190 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
100 B32360A2107J050 16 1200 3.6 6.0 210 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
350 V AC
250 V AC
150 B32360B2157J050 16 1300 4.0 7.0 250 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
B32361
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
50 B32361A2506J050 25 1250 3.8 3.7 195 63.5 70 M12 0.3 12
60 B32361A2606J050 25 1500 4.5 3.6 195 63.5 70 M12 0.3 12
70 B32361A2706J050 25 1300 3.8 4.2 220 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
80 B32361A2806J050 25 1500 4.4 4.1 220 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
100 B32361A2107J050 25 1200 3.6 5.5 225 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
150 B32361A2157J050 25 1300 4.0 6.3 265 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
350 V AC
250 V AC
200 B32361B2207J050 25 1600 4.8 6.3 275 63.5 142 M12 0.6 12
B32362
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
150 B32362A2157J050 35 1800 5.4 2.5 185 75.0 117 M12 0.7 6
200 B32362B2207J050 50 2400 7.2 2.1 185 85.0 117 M12 0.8 4
250 B32362A2257J050 40 2000 6.0 3.0 210 75.0 152 M12 0.9 6
300 B32362A2307J050 50 3600 10.8 1.7 200 75.0 197 M12 1.1 6
400 B32362A2407J050 50 4800 14.4 1.5 200 85.0 197 M12 1.3 4
500 B32362B2507J050 50 4400 13.3 1.9 230 85.0 247 M12 1.7 4
350 V AC
250 V AC
600 B32362B2607J050 50 5300 16.0 1.8 230 85.0 247 M12 1.7 4
B32364
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
60 B32364A2606J050 25 1520 4.6 2.3 170 63.5 70 M12 0.3 12
80 B32364A2806J050 25 1480 4.4 2.7 180 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
100 B32364A2107J050 25 1200 3.6 3.8 200 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
150 B32364A2157J050 35 1800 5.4 3.1 210 75.0 117 M12 0.7 6
200 B32364B2207J050 35 1777 5.3 3.7 230 75.0 142 M12 0.8 6
250 B32364A2257J050 35 2000 6.0 3.8 240 75.0 152 M12 0.9 6
350 V AC
250 V AC
300 B32364A2307J050 35 3600 10.8 2.5 240 75.0 197 M12 1.1 6
 Film capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
 General purpose applications B32360 ... B32364
Preliminary data
FK PC PEC May 2009
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32360
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
10 B32360A3106J030 12 300 0.9 6.9 170 53.0 70 M8 0.2 12
15 B32360A3156J030 12 450 1.3 5.6 170 53.0 70 M8 0.2 12
20 B32360A3206J030 13 600 1.8 5.0 170 53.0 70 M8 0.2 12
25 B32360A3256J030 15 750 2.3 4.6 170 53.0 70 M8 0.2 12
30 B32360A3306J030 15 650 2.0 5.7 190 53.0 82 M8 0.2 12
40 B32360B3406J030 15 850 2.7 5.1 190 53.0 82 M8 0.2 12
50 B32360A3506J030 15 700 2.2 7.3 210 53.0 107 M8 0.3 12
60 B32360B3606J030 16 850 2.6 6.8 210 53.0 107 M8 0.3 12
70 B32360A3706J030 16 1000 3.0 6.4 210 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
80 B32360A3806J030 16 1150 3.5 6.1 210 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
460 V AC
330 V AC
100 B32360B3107J030 16 1050 3.2 7.6 250 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
B32361
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
50 B32361B3506J030 18 920 2.7 4.4 220 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
60 B32361A3606J030 18 720 2.1 6.2 225 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
70 B32361A3706J030 20 840 2.5 5.8 225 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
80 B32361A3806J030 25 960 2.8 5.5 225 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
460 V AC
330 V AC
100 B32361B3107J030 25 880 2.6 6.9 265 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
B32362
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
100 B32362A3107J030 30 1450 4.3 2.8 185 75.0 117 M12 0.7 6
150 B32362A3157J030 30 1450 4.3 3.7 210 75.0 152 M12 0.9 6
200 B32362B3207J030 40 1900 5.8 3.1 210 85.0 152 M12 1.0 4
250 B32362A3257J030 50 3600 10.8 1.7 200 85.0 197 M12 1.3 4
300 B32362A3307J030 50 4300 12.9 1.6 200 85.0 197 M12 1.3 4
460 V AC
330 V AC
400 B32362A3407J030 50 3850 11.6 2.1 240 85.0 267 M12 1.8 4
B32364
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
50 B32364A3506J030 25 1110 3.3 3.0 180 63.5 82 M12 0.7 12
80 B32364A3806J030 25 1150 3.5 3.9 200 63.5 107 M12 0.9 12
100 B32364B3107J030 30 1440 4.3 3.4 210 75.0 117 M12 1.0 6
150 B32364A3157J030 30 1450 4.3 4.5 240 75.0 152 M12 1.3 6
460 V AC
330 V AC
200 B32364A3207J030 35 2880 8.6 2.6 240 75.0 197 M12 1.3 6
 Film capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
 General purpose applications B32360 ... B32364
Preliminary data
FK PC PEC May 2009
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32360
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
I
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
3 B32360A4305J080 6 120 0.4 12.9 170 40.0 68 M8 0.1 45
5 B32360A4505J080 8 200 0.6 8.9 170 40.0 68 M8 0.1 45
10 B32360A4106J080 10 400 1.2 6.0 170 53.0 70 M8 0.2 12
15 B32360A4156J080 15 600 1.8 5.0 170 53.0 70 M8 0.2 12
20 B32360A4206J080 15 600 1.7 6.0 190 53.0 82 M8 0.2 12
25 B32360A4256J080 15 500 1.4 9.0 210 53.0 107 M8 0.3 12
30 B32360A4306J080 15 600 1.7 8.2 210 53.0 107 M8 0.3 12
40 B32360A4406J080 16 750 2.3 7.1 210 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
50 B32360A4506J080 16 950 2.9 6.5 210 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
60 B32360A4606J080 16 850 2.6 8.4 250 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
680 V AC
480 V AC
70 B32360A4706J080 16 900 2.7 8.8 265 63.5 142 M12 0.6 12
B32361
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
20 B32361A4206J080 20 800 2.4 4.3 195 63.5 70 M12 0.3 12
25 B32361A4256J080 25 750 2.2 5.2 220 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
30 B32361A4306J080 25 800 2.6 4.8 220 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
40 B32361A4406J080 20 750 2.3 6.6 225 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
50 B32361A4506J080 25 950 2.9 6.0 225 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
60 B32361A4606J080 25 850 2.6 7.7 265 63.5 132 M12 0.5 12
680 V AC
480 V AC
70 B32361A4706J080 25 900 2.7 8.0 275 63.5 142 M12 0.6 12
B32362
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
kg
Packing
units
pcs.
60 B32362A4606J080 30 1150 3.4 3.2 185 75.0 117 M12 0.7 6
70 B32362A4706J080 50 2050 6.2 1.7 180 75.0 147 M12 0.9 6
80 B32362A4806J080 50 1350 7.1 1.6 180 75.0 147 M12 0.9 6
100 B32362A4107J080 50 1900 5.7 2.3 200 75.0 197 M12 1.1 6
150 B32362A4157J080 50 2850 8.6 1.9 200 85.0 197 M12 1.3 4
200 B32362A4207J080 50 2850 8.5 2.3 230 85.0 247 M12 1.7 4
680 V AC
480 V AC
250 B32362A4257J080 50 3200 9.6 2.3 240 85.0 267 M12 1.8 4
B32364
VR
VRMS
CR
µF
Ordering code Imax
A
î
A
Is
kA
Rs
mΩ
Lself
nH
D
mm
H
mm
Stud Weight
Kg
Packing
units
pcs.
30 B32364A4306J080 20 890 2.7 3.4 180 63.5 82 M12 0.3 12
50 B32364A4506J080 20 960 2.9 4.3 200 63.5 107 M12 0.4 12
60 B32364A4606J080 25 1150 3.5 3.9 210 75.0 117 M12 0.7 6
80 B32364A4806J080 35 2368 7.1 2.2 210 75.0 147 M12 0.9 6
680 V AC
480 V AC
100 B32364B4107J080 35 1921 5.8 3.1 240 75.0 197 M12 1.1 6
 Film capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
 General purpose applications B32360 ... B32364
Preliminary data
FK PC PEC May 2009